In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

Company details

lofafolrlsls[r]7

Company number

TUESDAY

'nanon please
“nce at
v ipanieshouse

04/07/2023
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Rupert James Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Michael

Surname Solomons

Liquidator’s address

Building name/numberl 82 St John Street

Street '
|
Post town I London
.d).unty/Region
e [E[C[1 M [4[3 [N
Country

Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) Andrew

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Pear

another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number| 82 St John Street

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about -

another liquidator.

Street l
|
Post town London
County/Region |
Postcode E E| 1 W|_|—4[TI_N
Country

04/17 Version 1.0

@
v
40296A02



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

I Date of statement of affairs
Date 26 B Tofol2ls
Statement of affairs
| attach:
O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986 v

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

I Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | Snawre \/

Signature date F;,? IFO—’? ,?,F’?’—V;

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Adam Mitchell

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

company name Noorfields

|Aéd'ess 82 St John Street

|

|

P London

County/Region

(el e
Country

[DX

l Telephone

0207186 1144
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




B T

T

i
1

i
Statement qff Affairs

Statement as t p affairs of

Rupert James Limited
Company Reg;stered Number: 04018517

on the 21 Jun:e 2023, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

!

Statement of tyuth

2
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or

causes to be L‘ade. a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth
without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name | V\’\NV"BA Wi M:’\mﬂ.f?ﬂ’\“

Signed ; i

Dated ‘ | 21.6.2%




Rupert James Limited |
Company Registered Number: 04018517
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 June 2023

A- S,umn%wary of Assets
! | Estimated to
Assels " Book Value Realise
£ , £

ey BTN

Assets suI;:ject to fixed charge: :

Assets sut;;ject to floating charge:
i K

Uncharged assets:

Connectad Company Loans

15,383,554.00  Uncertain

Estimated %otal asdets available for preferential creditors
! !

NIL

Signature Date N A .

v P

IR siede S0

R

POV P

TR




Rupert James Limited ;
Company Registered Number 04018517
Statement Of Affairs as at 2‘ June 2023
A1 - Summary of Llabnlmes ]
’ | Estimated to
i Realise
£
Estimated #otal assets available:for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) - NIL
Liabilities |
Preferential Creditors:-
1 - NIL
Estimated geﬁciencylsurplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
2nd Preflferential Creditors:-
| NIL
Estimated deﬂciencylsurplus as’ ragards 2nd preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges ﬂare 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floatmg Charge Creditors
‘ NIL
| | NIL
Estimated pr:escribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated tfglnal assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts securéd by floating charges ﬁost 14 September 2003
ﬁ NIL
Estimated d'eficiencylsurplus of éssels after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescnbed part of net pro erty where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsacumd creditors NIL
\
Unsecured non-preferentral claims (excludmg any shortfall to ﬂoatmg charge holders) _
Trade & Expense Creditors | 800.60
HMRNC Comoration Tax 1 285,733.00
lntewompany creditors 14,717,540.00
15.004,173.00
Estimated deﬂclencylsurplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (15,004,173.00)
Estimated deﬂclencylsurp!us as re¢ gards credltors (15,004,173.00)
Issued and called up capital :
Ordlnary Shareholdars 1,004.00
j ‘ } 1,004.00
Estimated toylsal defi ncylsurplu as regards members ’ 15,005,177.00

U

l

o e e »r

Signature __ - Date

91 b3

| <




1 {

g
:

Moorfi elds
Rupert James Limited

COmpany Registered Num

B- Company Creditors

i J

ber: 04018517 -

‘Key BName Address
CA00 5Adler Shine LLP . Aston House, Cornwall Avenue, London, N3 1LF
CA0001 JAHIG ; 1st Floor, 11 Bruton Street, London, W1J 6PY
CH0000 HMRC Corporation Tax T Corporation Tax, Debt Management — EIS NCL, HM Revenue and
CJoooo John Director Account; Cl/o John Krieger, nghlands 32a Uphill Road, London, NW7 4PP
CL0000 Lion House Depot Ltd | 1st Floor, 11 Bmtoq Street, London, W1J 6PY
CL0001 'Lelghton Road Freehotd Ltd - 1st Floor, 11 Bruton Street, London, W1J 6PY
CMO000 “MHA 2d 1st Floor, 11 Bruton' Street, London, W1J 6PY
CMO0001 |MHA Fleet Ltd j 1st Floor, 11 Bruton Street, London, W1J 6PY
CMO0002 2MHA Lenham Ltd ! 1st Floor, 11 Bruton Street, London, W1J 6PY
CMO0003 <MHA WestEnd Ltd | 1st Floor, 11 Bruton Street, London, W1J 6PY
CP0000 iPennmgton (formerley: St Albans)
CR0000 LRusselI Building & Development Ltd 1st Floor 11 Bruton Street, London, W1J 6PY
Cw0000 %Wellbeck Office Ltd st Floor, 11 Bruton Street, London, W1J 6PY
13 Entrles Totalling
‘-1
|
%} !
;
) ‘:
'5 !
: |
I !
| :
i
i '
i
i
Signature
i N
Page1of1 } IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09
!

21 June 2023 15:02



B

Moorfieljds
Rupert James Limited

1

Companjy Registered Nuﬁ ber: 04018517

C - Shareholders

j i
j

Key ﬁame j

Address

Type

Nominal

Value

No. Of Called Up Total Amt.
Shares pershare Called Up

HMO0OCO MHA London Ltd f

1st
Fi
co
r
1"
Br
ut
on
Str
ee
t,
Lo
nd
on

Ordinary

1,004.00

1,004

1.00 1,004.00

1 Ordinary Eintries Totalling j

1,004

]

4
i
i
1
|

!

Signature ~

-‘ Y

Page 1 of1 ;

IPS SQL. Ver. 2010

21 June 2023 15:02



